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NAME OF COUNTY E HTF HTF TOTAL MATCHING MATCHING PROJECT # ACTIVITY POPULATION CAPABILITY NEED INNOVATION TTL
APPLICANT M PROGRAM ADMIN HTF FUNDS  SERVICES TOTAL OF 50 Pts 25 Pts 25 Pts SCORE

W DONATIONS HH $7,876,409.00
Urban Housing Solutions Davidson M 285,180$          -$                      285,180$          241,180$          44,000$            570,360$          7 Rental Acq/Rehab VLI Households 50 25 24 99 $7,591,229.00
Binghampton Development Corp Shelby W 175,000$          12,250$            187,250$          550,000$          -$                      737,250$          5 Rental Rehab VLI Households 50 25 24 99 $7,403,979.00
Knox Housing Partnership Campbell M 1,000,000$       70,000$            1,070,000$       519,658$          -$                      1,589,658$       17 Rental Acq/Rehab VLI Households 50 25 23 98 $6,333,979.00
Helen Ross McNabb Center Knox E 300,000$          -$                      300,000$          950,000$          -$                      1,250,000$       12 Rental NC Homeless Vets 50 25 23 98 $6,033,979.00

Omni Community Services

Shelby, Madison, 
Benton, Maury, 
Davidson, Greene, 
Hamilton EMW 810,000$          -$                      810,000$          845,000$          -$                      1,655,000$       36 Rental Acq/Rehab Devel Disabled 50 25 22 97 $5,223,979.00

Shelby Residential & Vocational Services Shelby W 655,000$          35,000$            690,000$          345,000$          1,035,000$       18 
Rental Acq/Rehab         
Rental NC Devel Disabled 50 25 22 97 $4,533,979.00

Horizon CDC Washington, Greene E 465,000$          35,000$            500,000$          -$                      358,474$          858,474$          9 
          

Rental NC
  

Physically Disabled    48 25 24 97 $4,033,979.00

Buffalo Valley Inc.
Lewis, Marshall, 
Montgomery M 155,000$          -$                      155,000$          -$                      1,190,000$       1,345,000$       10 Rental Rehab

Dually Diagnosed 
Homeless Vets 50 25 21 96 $3,878,979.00

Eastern Eight CDC Washington E 465,000$          35,000$            500,000$          562,400$          -$                      1,062,400$       13 Rental Acq/NC VLI Households 48 25 23 96 $3,378,979.00
Greater Kingsport Alliance for Devel Sullivan E 465,000$          35,000$            500,000$          236,000$          460,000$          1,196,000$       6 Rental NC Devel Disabled 48 25 22 95 $2,878,979.00
Woodbine Community Organization Gibson W 325,000$          -$                      325,000$          325,000$          -$                      650,000$          34 Rental Acq/Rehab

                  
Disabled 48 25 22 95 $2,553,979.00

Be A Helping Hand Foundation Davidson M 113,141$          7,919$              121,060$          137,881$          -$                      258,941$          3 Rental NC VLI Households 48 25 22 95 $2,432,919.00
YWCA of Nashville Davidson M 186,200$          9,310$              195,510$          15,000$            100,000$          310,510$          2 Rental Acq/Rehab Domestic Violence 47 25 23 95 $2,237,409.00

Life Bridges, Inc. Bradley E 189,220$          10,000$            199,220$          537,096$          736,316$          
3             
3

Rental Acq/Rehab     
Rental Rehab Devel Disabled 47 25 22 94 $2,038,189.00

Community Action Network
Benton, Henry, 
Houston, Stewart WM 300,000$          21,000$            321,000$          320,000$          -$                      641,000$          

4             
4

Homeowner NC         
Rental Acq/Rehab

LI Households           
VLI Households 47 25 22 94 $1,717,189.00

Mountain View Homes for the Elderly McMinn E 17,189$            -$                      17,189$            17,183$            -$                      34,372$            16 Rental Rehab VLI Elderly 48 25 20 93 $1,700,000.00
Michael Dunn Foundation Roane E 50,000$            -$                      50,000$            50,000$            -$                      100,000$          3 Rental Acq/Rehab Devel Disabled 47 25 20 92 $1,650,000.00
Habitat for Humanity of Tennessee State-wide EMW 1,302,015$       97,985$            1,400,000$       1,085,000$       -$                      2,485,000$       50 Homeowner NC LI Households 48 25 19 92 $250,000.00
Neighborhood Housing Inc. Knox E 250,000$          -$                      250,000$          1,178,300$       -$                      1,428,300$       10 Homeowner NC LI Households 47 25 19 91 $0.00
Neighborhood Housing Inc. Knox E 600,000$          -$                      600,000$          3,331,600$       -$                      3,931,600$       28 Homeowner NC LI Households 47 25 18 90 ($600,000.00)
LEAP Organization Montgomery M 279,000$          21,000$            300,000$          -$                      150,000$          450,000$          10 Rental Acq/Rehab Domestic Violence 42 25 23 90 ($900,000.00)
AIM Housing Inc. Hamilton E 300,000$          20,000$            320,000$          111,600$          72,400$            504,000$          4 Rental Acq/Rehab Mental Health 45 25 19 89 ($1,220,000.00)
Dawn of Hope Foundation Washington E 270,000$          18,900$            288,900$          270,000$          -$                      558,900$          9 Rental NC Devel Disabled 41 25 23 89 ($1,508,900.00)
First Tennessee Development District Washington E 232,500$          17,500$            250,000$          250,000$          23 DPA LI Households 45 25 19 89 ($1,758,900.00)
Foothills CDC Monroe E 100,000$          7,000$              107,000$          393,260$          -$                      500,260$          4 Homeowner NC LI Households 47 25 16 88 ($1,865,900.00)
Oasis of Hope Shelby W 680,000$          47,600$            727,600$          785,990$          -$                      1,513,590$       13 Rental NC VLI Households 45 25 18 88 ($2,593,500.00)
Families Free Washington E 290,000$          20,300$            310,300$          290,000$          600,300$          8 Rental Acq/Rehab Female Recovery 40 25 19 84 ($2,903,800.00)
Hawkins Habitat for Humanity Hawkins E 100,000$          7,000$              107,000$          112,000$          219,000$          2 Homeowner NC LI Households 47 25 10 82 ($3,010,800.00)
The Next Door, Inc. Davidson M 500,000$          25,000$            525,000$          5,000,000$       5,525,000$       20 Rental NC Female Recovery 40 25 15 80 ($3,535,800.00)

Cocaine & Alcohol Awareness Program Shelby W 500,000$          -$                      500,000$          4,000,000$       -$                      4,500,000$       50 Rental NC

Homeless Vets       
Homeless Males 
Domestic Violence              
VLI Elderly 30 25 20 75 ($4,035,800.00)

Hope Haven Ministries Sullivan E 60,000$            4,200$              64,200$            -$                      60,000$            124,200$          4 Rental NC Homeless Families 25 25 20 70 ($4,100,000.00)

TOTAL 11,419,445$     556,964$          11,976,409$     20,925,052$     3,718,970$       36,620,431$     426
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